UNOFFICIAL COHMIMimR

. 1225615064 Fee: $106.25
Gene" Mocre RHSP Fee:$10.00
Cook County Recorder oi Deeds

Date: 00/12/2012 01:36 PM Pg: 10f13

Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Atin; Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

This document was prepared by
Hame Retention Services, Inc.,
1= d¥ications Department

9700 2issonnet Street
Suite 1505

Houston, TX 77022
1.855.664.8124

|

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID: 7413812
Loan Number: 78160170
Borrower: MARTHA RASHED!

Original Loan Amount; $280,000.00
Original Mortgage Date: 20041122
l.egai Description: See Exhibit ‘A’
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'

Project ID: 209025




' 1225615064 Page: 2 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Section 2a: Home Affordable Modification Agreement L
Section 22 Hom: AR,

!Hmloans

.,

Investor Loan # 1697304669

N — I//II//II/IIIII/IIIIII/I/IIII//II/IIIII/IIIII/II/II/I/III/II/II/IIIII/II/II/II//IIlfl ,

Home Retention Division 618 p7g
4500 Amon Carter Bivd. 001
Fort Worth, TX 76155

This document was prepared by BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

OWME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Ste_n Two of Two-Step Documentation Process)
Borrower (“I)!: MARTHA <£.SHEDI
Lender (“Lender"): BAC Heivie Loans Servicing, LP
Date of first lien Security Instruineyt {‘Mortgage”) and Note (“Note”): October 13, 2004
Loan Number: 78160170
Property Address (“Property”): 4159 HORTH MOODY AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60634
MERS: '100077400204169609
MERS is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that is acting
solely as a nominee for Lender and Lender's s:ssessors and assigns. MERS is organized and existing
under the laws of Delaware, and has an address a7d telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml
48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS.

if my representations in Section 1 continue to be true in =il material respects, then this Home Affordable
Modification Agreement (“Agresment”) will, as set forth in-3=ction 3, amend and supplement (1) the
Mortgage or Deed of Trust on the Property, and (2} the Note cerured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and
Note together, as they may previously have been amended, are raiorred to as the “L.oan Documents.”
Capitalized terms used in this Agresment and not defined have the meaning given to them in Loan
Documents.

| understand that after | sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Leiider, the Lender will send
me a signed copy of this Agreement. This Agreement will not take effect unisus the preconditions set
forth in Section 2 have been satisfied.

1. My Representations. | certify, represent to Lender and agree:

A_ | am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) | am in defauli unt'er the Loan
Documents, and (ii) | do not have sufficient income or access to sufficient liquid assets to
make the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future;

B. llive in the Property as my principal residence, and the Property has ot been condemned;

1. If there is more than one Borrower or Morigagor executing this document, each is referred to as “l." For purposes of this
document words signifying the singular (such as “I"} shall include the plural (such es *we”) and vice versa where appropriate.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — Single Family — Form 3167 3/09 (page 1 of 7)
3116 08/09




1225615064 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. There has been no change in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Documents;

D. 1 have provided documentation for all income that | receive (and | understand that | am not
required to disclose child support or alimony unless | chose to rely on such income when
requesting to qualify for the Home Affordabie Modification program (“Program”));

E. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information | have provided to Lender in
connection with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my
eligibility for the Program, are true and correct;

F. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the Program, { will do so;
and

G.” have made or will make all payments required under a Trial Period Pian or Loan Workout
Piar:

Acknowledgeme:it; and Preconditions to Modification. | understand and acknowledge that:

A. If prior to the Modiricution Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 the Lender determines that
my representations it Sertion 1 are no longer true and correct, the Loan Documents will not
be modified and this Agreernent will terminate. In this event, the Lender will have all of the
rights and remedies proviaeJ by the Loan Documents; and

B. | understand that the Loan Docur.:ants will not be modified unless and until (i) | receive from
the Lender a copy of this Agreemant zigned by the Lender, and (ii) the Modification Effective
Date (as defined in Section 3) has oceurred. | further understand and agree that the Lender
wili not be obligated or bound to make ar.v. modification of the Loan Documents if | fail to
meet any one of the requirements under this /ioreement.

The Modification. If my representations in Section 1 ontinue to be true in all material respects
and all preconditions to the modification set forth in S&ction 2 have been met, the Loan
Documents will automatically become modified on the 1st day of February, 2010 (the
“Modification Effective Date”) and all unpaid late charges that remain unpaid will be waived. |
understand that if | have failed to make any payments as a precordiiion of this modification under
a workout plan or frial period plan, this modification will not tak2 eifect. The first modified
payment will be due on 1st day of February, 2010.

A. The new Maturity Date will be: January 1, 2025.

B. The modified Principal balance of my Note will include ail amounts and arrearsges that will be
past due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferreq iterest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding late charges, collectively, "Unpaia Amounts™)
less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to my Loan. The new
Principal balance of my Note will be $167,458.74 (the “New Principal Balance”). | understand
that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the outstanding principal balance, the added
Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest in effect under this Agreement. 1 aiso
understand that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid interest that is added to the
outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family ~ Form 3157 3/09 (page 2 of 7)

81 16 08/09

:
i 1
1 |
i i !
HEE [
T :
| |'
i i
I8
H H I
I H
il i
| if: 8
ol HE !
H H 1




1225615064 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. |Interest at the rate of 2.000% will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of January
1, 2010 and the first new monthly payment on the new principal balance will be due on
February 1, 2010. My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Years

Interest Rate

Interest Rate Change
Date

Monthly Prin &
Int Payment
Amount

Monthly Escrow
Payment
Amount*

Total Monthly
Payment*

Payment Begins On

Number of
Monthly
Payments

-5,

$1077.61

$499.58

2.000 January 01, 2010

$1,577.19
May adjust
periodically

February 01, 2010 60
May adjust
periodically

3.000 January 01, 2015

$1130.87 May adjust

periodically

May adjust
periodically

February 01, 2015 12

4.000 Januery 01, 2016

$1180.48 May adjust

periodically

May adjust
periodically

February 01, 2016 12

§-15

5.000 January 01, 2017

$1226.06 May adjust

periodically

May adjust February 01, 2017 96

periodically

4.

* T'e ascrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law and
therefare my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terns in this Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documerits; including but not fimited to, provisions for an adjustable or step interest
rate.

1 understand that, if | have & pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification, the
minimum monthly payn.ent_aption, the interest-only or any other payment options will no
longer be offered and that th~ monthly payments described in the above payment schedule
for my modified loan will be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the
remaining term of the loan. My rodified loan will not have a negative amortization feature
that would allow me to pay less thun fhe interest due resulting any unpaid interest to be
added to the outstanding principal balanre:

THIS LOAN IS PAYABLE IN FULL AT MATURITY. YOQOU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE
PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THE LOAN AND UNPAID INTEREST THEN DUE. THE
LENDER IS UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO REFIMANCE THE LOAN AT THAT TIME. YOU
WILL, THEREFORE, BE REQUIRED TO MAKE FAYMENT OUT OF OTHER ASSETS
THAT YOU MAY OWN, OR YOU WILL HAVE TO FIND./A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THE
LENDER YOU HAVE THE LOAN WITH, WILLING TO L=MD YOU THE MONEY. IF YOU
REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU MAY HAVE 71O PAY SOME OR ALL OF
THE GLOSING COSTS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH A NEYW LOAN EVEN {F YOU
OBTAIN REFINANCING FROM THE SAME LENDER.

| will be in default if | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Docurienis -as modified by
this Agreement,

If a default rate of interest is permitted under the Loan Documents, then in the event of
default under the Loan Documents, as amended, the interest that will be due will be the rate
set forth in Section 3.C.

Additional Agreements. | agree to the following:

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDARBLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family = Form 3187 3/08 (page 3 of 7)

8116 08/02




I 1225615064 Page: 5 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A. That all persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized representative(s) have
signed this Agreement, unless (i) a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (i} the borrower and
co-borrower are divorced and the property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce
decree, the spouse who no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this
Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation
under the Loan Documents); or (iii) the Lender has waived this requirement in writing.

B. That this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, Trial Period
Plan or Workout Plan that | previously enterad into with Lender.

C. To comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all covenants,
agreements, and requirements of l.oan Documents including my agreement to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow ltems, impounds, and all
other payments, the amount of which may change periodically over the term of my Loan.

D. “Chat this Agreement constitutes notice that the Lender's waiver as to payment of Escrow
fter.is, if any, has been revoked, and | have been advised of the amount needed to fully fund
my 2scrow account.

FusazTor Escrow ltems:

| will pav- Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended
by this Agri:ement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for
payment cf amounts due for: {a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
priority aver tlie Marigage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; {b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢} premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender lundur the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payabiz to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance it the Loan Documents; and (@) any community association
dues, fees, and assessmen’c-ihat Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are
called “Escrow ltems.” | shall prorpily furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid
under this Section 4.D. | shall pav Lender the Funds for Escrow ltems unless Lender
waives my obligation to pay the Funds ‘or any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for‘ary.or all Escrow ltems at any time. Any such
waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, | shall pay directly, when and
where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow. ltems for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, she'i iurnish to Lender receipts evidencing
such payment within such time period as Lender may reguire. My obligation to make such
payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposcs ov deemed to be a covenant and
agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrasz “covenant and agreement”
is used in the Loan Docurments. If | am obligated to pay Escrow ltems directly, pursuant
to a waiver, and | fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow lten. Lender may exercise its
rights under the Loan Dotuments and this Agreement and pay svsn amount and | shall
then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may reyaise the waiver as
to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice given in accordanze with the Loan
Documents, and, upon such revocation, | shall pay to Lender all Furds, 'and in such
amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.D.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to
permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement
Procedures Act (‘RESPA"), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can
require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow ltems or
otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal
agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family = Form 3167 3/09 (page 4 of 7)
8116 08/09




| 1225615064 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the
Funds to pay the Escrow ltems no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender
shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow
account, or verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in
writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be
required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and | can agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me,
without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
shall account to me for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a
shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as
required by RESPA, and | shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there
is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me
as required by RESPA, and | shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall
piemptly refund to me any Funds held by Lender ]

E. That the Loar [Jocuments are composed of duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accordance witli their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

F. That all terms and ziovisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by this
Agreement, remain in fu’ 1orce and effect; nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or
construed to be a satisfaction.or release in whole or in part of the obligations contained in the
Loan Documents; and that e.rept as otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressiy
modified by, this Agreement, the _einder and | will be bound by, and will comply with, all of the
terms and conditions of the Loan C ocuments.

G. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, noiwithstanding any other provision of the Loan
Documents, | agree as follows: If all or anv rart of the Property or any interest in it is sold or
transferred without Lender's prior writteit _consent, Lender may, at its option, require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured ky.the Mortgage. However, Lender shall not
exercise this option if state or federal law, rules‘o’ regulations prohibit the exercise of such
option as of the date of such sale or transfer. i Lendcr exercises this option, Lender shall
give me notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide 2 period of not less than 30 days
from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within whict »nust pay all sums secured by the
Mortgage. If | fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of4niie period, Lender may invoke
any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice ur geinand on me.

H. That, as of the Modification Effective Dats, | understand that the Lender will only allow the
transfer and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement, to a tre nsferee of my property
as permitted under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section i704):2.. A buyer or
transferee of the Property will not be permitted, under any other circumstarce, to assume the
Loan. Except as noted herein, this Agresment may not be assighed to, or‘assumed by, a
buyer or transferes of the Property.

I, That, as of the Modification Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in any addendum or
amendment to the Note allowed for the assessment of a penalty for full or partial prepayment
of the Note, such provision is null and void.

J. That, | will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar title
insurance product(s), andfor subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required by
the Lender's procedures to ensure that the modified mortgage loan is in first lien position

and/or is fully enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance and not
MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Form 3187 3/09 (page 5of 7)




decrore

' 1225615064 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

withstanding anything else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not receive
such title endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/or subordination agreement(s), then
the terms of this Agreement will not become effective on the Modification Effective Date and
the Agreement will be null and void.

. That | will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (i)

consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and
conditions of this Plan if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. 1 understand
that a corrected Agreement will be provided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no
legal effect upon notice of such error. If | elect not to sign any such corrected Agreement, the
terms of the original Loan Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will
not be modified by this Agreement, and | will not be eligible for a modification under the Home
Affordable Modification program.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS”) is a separate corporation organized
Pad existing under the laws of Delaware and has an address and telephone number of P.O.
Bew 2026, Flint, M| 48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS. In cases where the loan has been
registared with MERS who has only legal title to the interests granted by the borrower in the
mongata and who is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and
assigie, M ERS has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited
to, the right ‘c foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender
including, but/ict limited to, reieasing and canceling the mortgage loan.

. That Lender will cziiact and record personal information, inciuding, but not limited to, my

name, address, teicphone number, social security number, credit score, income, payment
history, government moritoring information, and information about account balances and
activity. In addition, | understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal information
and the terms of the Trial F'eried Plan and this Modification Agreement by Lender to (a) the
U.S. Department of the Treasury, {0) Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac in connection with their
responsibilities under the Home Affordability and Stability Plan; (¢) any investor, insurer,
guarantor or servicer that owns, insu'es, guarantees or services my first lien or subordinate
lken (if applicable) mortgage loan{(s),” /4 companies that perform support services for
the Home Affordable Modification Prograiiiand the Second Lien Modification Program; and
(e) any HUD certified housing counselor.

. | agree that if any document related to the Loan Jecuments and/or this Agreement is lost,

misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true aru-correct terms and conditions of the
loan as modified, or is otherwise missing, | will comply with'the Lender's request to execute,
acknowledge, initial and deliver to the Lender any Jdncumentation the Lender deems
necessary. If the original promissory note is replaced, ths erder hereby indemnifies me
against any loss associated with a demand on the original nota. All documents the Lender
requests of me under this Section 4.N. shall be referred to as "Documents.” | agree to deliver
the Documents within ten (10) days after | receive the Lender's writien request for such
replacement.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Form 3187 3/08 (page 6 of 7)

8116 08/09




1225615064 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Lendergand | have executed thls Agreemeni

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. - MARTHA RASHEDI

Nominee For BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
/ /30// 0

James L Smith Date’

By:

MAR 03 2010

Date \ Date

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT = Single Family - Form 3167 3/08 (page 7 of 7}
8116 08/09




1225615064 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

All-Purpose Acknowledgment

Stateof: L J{/no/s

County of "/~ oo /A

on [~30 -/ before me

Name and Title (e.g. Jane Doc

personally appeared M «’“Lh# ?M}'l A/!

Name(s) of Signer(s)

otary Public

)

D personally known to me — OR } y proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

’ to be the person(sy whose name(ﬁ)@are
subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that @ hey
¢xecnted  the same in  histherdtheir
auinouized capacity(tes), and that by
hlS@bI’)’ beir  signature(s} on  the
instrument/the personésy or the entity

upon behalof which the person(s) acted,
executed the instyoment.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CONSTANCE J. TUCKER
Notary Public - State of linois
My Commission Expires S8p 25,

2013

WITNESS my hand and officigl




' 1225615064 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

y %MMU#W{( 8242012—

Cnristina Vuong, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On August 29, 2012 before me, Casey Human PMotury Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Christina Vuong, A.V.P., Stewart wender Services, Inc. personally known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the withir’instrument and acknowledged that
she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that oy hes-signature on the instrument
the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executaed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature‘m@fﬂémm

Casey Human

N

D3

iy,
W i, CASEY HUMAN
Notary Pubilic, Stote of Taxas
My Commission Expires

July 16, 2016

Rxs

i,

S =)
Srad
et

A
s OF A
"ln?.Fm\\‘

oy

My commission expires: July 16, 2016

Signatures continue on the following page




! 1225615064 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (MERS),

as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans

Servicing, LP

- Ogtb‘_/‘f«ﬂfng%/ _ Q|24|2012—

Christina Vuong, vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On August 29, 2012 before me, Casey Human Notary Putblic-Stewart Lender Services, inc.,
personally appeared Christina Vuong, Vice President oi Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. (MERS),as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for itself.or as successor by merger
to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, personally known to me to be ‘he nerson whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same in her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the perscn, or entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

SR, CASEY HUMAN
Netary Public, $tate of Texas

-‘ R P
Signature ﬁ' %
., o -

s,

ty,
e,

L

T

FNaes My Commission Expires
i o G July 14, 2016
Casey Human ==

A
s

My commission expires: July 16, 2016




! 1225615064 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

W

Loan Number: 79160170
Property Address: 4159 NORTH MOODY AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60634

EXHIBIT A

Land in the CITY of CriZCAGO, COOK, ILLINOIS, described as follows:

THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 97 AND ALL OF LOT 98 IN BLOCK 2 IN COLLINS AND GAUNTLETT'S IRVING PARK GARDENS,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THA YEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP
40NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




’ 1225615064 Page: 13 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID: 7475312 Project ID: 209025
Loan Number. 72150170

'EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: MARTHA RASHEDI
Property Address: 4159 NORTH MOODY A /ENUE, CHICAGO, iL 60634

This Modification Agreement amends and supplements that certain Morigage/Deed of Trust (the Security
instrument) recorded on 10/20/2004 as Instrument/Cocament Number: 0429434084, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real records of COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount; $280,000.00
Original Mortgage Date: 20041122
PIN /Tax ID: 13-17-314-001-C000

*+ 7 4 1 3 8 1 2 » £+ 7 9 1 6 8 1t 7 8




